

# BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: AUGUST 30, 2022

**PROJECT:** 2022 MIP

Project No. 22-2701 / CIP No. 50298

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$171,698.40 to Tru-Form Construction, Inc at the September 6, 2022 Council Meeting.

## BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Tru-Form Construction, Inc	\$171,698.40
J.V. Bailey Co. Inc.	\$254,816.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Tru-Form Construction, Inc for the total bid amount of \$171,698.40 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	CIP – Misc Improvements
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$190,000.00	

## APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	CIP – Misc Improvements
COST CENTER		8913
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		602
BID AMOUNT	\$171,698.40	\$171,698.40

PROJECT MANAGER:



Brandon Quiett, PE  
City of Rapid City

DATE:

8/31/22

**PROJECT NAME: 2022 MIP**  
**PROJECT NUMBER: 22-2701 / CIP NO. 50298**  
**LET DATE: AUGUST 30, 2022**  
**LOW BID AMOUNT: \$171,698.40**

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC		J.V. BAILEY CO. INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2		INCIDENTAL	LS	1.0	\$17,689.00	\$17,689.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3		TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4		REESTABLISH PROPERTY PIN	EA	3.0	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
5		AASHTO T180 SOIL TEST	EA	3.0	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$205.00	\$615.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
6		CONCRETE TEST	EA	14.0	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$205.00	\$2,870.00	\$225.00	\$3,150.00
7		REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	176.0	\$20.00	\$3,520.00	\$30.00	\$5,280.00	\$50.00	\$8,800.00
8		REMOVE WALL	LF	60.0	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
9		REMOVE PEDESTRIAN RAIL	LF	40.0	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$7.00	\$280.00
10		REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	1399.0	\$6.00	\$8,394.00	\$5.00	\$6,995.00	\$7.00	\$9,793.00
11		REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	45.0	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$27.00	\$1,215.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00
12		REMOVE TYPE B INLET	EA	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13		REMOVE AND REPLACE TYPE E THROAT	LF	4.0	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
14		TEMPORARY GRAVEL SURFACING	TN	20.0	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
15		TYPE III FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TN	20.0	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
16		3/4" BASE COURSE	TN	32.3	\$50.00	\$1,615.00	\$40.00	\$1,292.00	\$90.00	\$2,907.00
17		DIGOUTS W/ BASE COURSE	CY	20.0	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00

18		CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	CY	10.0	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
19		INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE B)	LF	154.0	\$60.00	\$9,240.00	\$80.00	\$12,320.00	\$130.00	\$20,020.00
20		INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE P)	LF	6.0	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
21		INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE F)	LF	17.0	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00
22		INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	2543.0	\$18.00	\$45,774.00	\$10.50	\$26,701.50	\$30.00	\$76,290.00
23		INSTALL CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	4.0	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
24		2' X 3' TYPE B INLET	EA	1.0	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25		ASPHALT PATCH, CLASS E1 (PG 64-22)	TN	30.5	\$500.00	\$15,250.00	\$451.00	\$13,755.50	\$500.00	\$15,250.00
26		DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	10.0	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
27		SOD	SY	40.0	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.50	\$1,020.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
28		SEED FERTALIZE AND MULCH	SY	355.0	\$8.00	\$2,840.00	\$5.80	\$2,059.00	\$5.00	\$1,775.00
29		TEMPORARY STABILIZATION (HYDRO-MULCH)	SY	400.0	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.60	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
30		GRAVEL FILTER SOCKS	LF	20.0	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$3.20	\$64.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
31		EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	42.0	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$3.00	\$126.00	\$4.00	\$168.00
32		INLET PROTECTION	EA	5.0	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$113.20	\$566.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
33		9" EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	LF	293.0	\$6.00	\$1,758.00	\$5.80	\$1,699.40	\$6.00	\$1,758.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						\$190,000.00		\$171,698.40		\$254,816.00

**CITY OF RAPID CITY**

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.



Brandon Quiett, PE  
Project Manager

8/31/22  
Date